

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/23/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 23, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20627	NHPP1602-152	1	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. dba ACC Mountain West	\$466,018.00	\$357,160.00	76.64%	-\$108,858.00
Letting Totals			1		\$466,018.00	\$357,160.00	76.64%	-\$108,858.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C20627

Contract Description:

US 160 Structure N-10-V Scour Mitigation. This project is located on US 160 East of the town of South Fork in Rio Grande county. The project involves traffic control, erosion control, top soil stockpiling, structure excavation, riprap placement, seeding, and mulching.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	232A	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. dba ACC Mountain West	\$357,160.00	100.00%	76.64%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$466,018.00	130.48%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20627

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	1.100 ACRE	5,000.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,500.00		
203-01550	Dozing	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00		
203-01597	Potholing	8.000 HOUR	350.00000	2,800.00	325.00000	2,600.00		
206-00000	Structure Excavation	532.000 CY	50.00000	26,600.00	60.00000	31,920.00		
207-00205	Topsoil	497.000 CY	30.00000	14,910.00	25.00000	12,425.00		
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	497.000 CY	30.00000	14,910.00	24.00000	11,928.00		
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	3.000 CY	40.00000	120.00	100.00000	300.00		
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	3.000 CY	50.00000	150.00	100.00000	300.00		
208-00008	Erosion Log Type 2 (12 Inch)	116.000 LF	8.00000	928.00	7.00000	812.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	1,204.000 LF	2.00000	2,408.00	3.00000	3,612.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,530.00000	7,060.00		
208-00082	Construction Mat	175.000 SF	100.00000	17,500.00	25.00000	4,375.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	45.00000	450.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	120.00000	1,200.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20627

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
								LCC:
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	20.000 DAY	1,000.00000	20,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00		
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
210-01000	Reset Fence	97.000 LF	20.00000	1,940.00	7.00000	679.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.600 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,200.00	2,200.00000	1,320.00		
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.020 ACRE	10,000.00000	200.00	25,000.00000	500.00		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.600 ACRE	6,000.00000	3,600.00	4,000.00000	2,400.00		
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.600 ACRE	3,000.00000	1,800.00	2,300.00000	1,380.00		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	155.000 LB	4.00000	620.00	5.00000	775.00		
214-01013	Live Willow Stakes	475.000 EACH	8.00000	3,800.00	5.00000	2,375.00		
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	340.000 SY	4.00000	1,360.00	6.00000	2,040.00		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00	170.00000	3,400.00		
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000 HOUR	140.00000	1,400.00	130.00000	1,300.00		
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	442.000 SY	6.00000	2,652.00	7.00000	3,094.00		
506-00230	Riprap (30 In)	532.000 CY	200.00000	106,400.00	150.00000	79,800.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	345.000 LF	4.00000	1,380.00	3.00000	1,035.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20627

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							
						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	40.000 DAY	100.00000	4,000.00	85.00000	3,400.00		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	22.000 GAL	120.00000	2,640.00	200.00000	4,400.00		
630-00000	Flagging	320.000 HOUR	30.00000	9,600.00	25.00000	8,000.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000 DAY	170.00000	1,700.00	70.00000	700.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY	1,000.00000	30,000.00	650.00000	19,500.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	2.000 EACH	55.00000	110.00	20.00000	40.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000 EACH	60.00000	600.00	30.00000	300.00		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	59.000 SF	35.00000	2,065.00	35.00000	2,065.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	25.000 EACH	35.00000	875.00	20.00000	500.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	25.000 EACH	10.00000	250.00	3.00000	75.00		
Section Totals:				\$466,018.00		\$357,160.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$466,018.00		\$357,160.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20627

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: C20627

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	1.100	5,000.00000	5,000.00000 ACRE	5,500.00	5,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	203-01550 Dozing	20.000	200.00000	200.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	4,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	203-01597 Potholing	8.000	350.00000	325.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	2,600.00	92.86%	-200.00
0020	206-00000 Structure Excavation	532.000	50.00000	60.00000 CY	26,600.00	31,920.00	120.00%	5,320.00
0025	207-00205 Topsoil	497.000	30.00000	25.00000 CY	14,910.00	12,425.00	83.33%	-2,485.00
0030	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	497.000	30.00000	24.00000 CY	14,910.00	11,928.00	80.00%	-2,982.00
0035	207-00305 Wetland Topsoil	3.000	40.00000	100.00000 CY	120.00	300.00	250.00%	180.00
0040	207-00310 Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	3.000	50.00000	100.00000 CY	150.00	300.00	200.00%	150.00
0045	208-00008 Erosion Log Type 2 (12 Inch)	116.000	8.00000	7.00000 LF	928.00	812.00	87.50%	-116.00
0050	208-00020 Silt Fence	1,204.000	2.00000	3.00000 LF	2,408.00	3,612.00	150.00%	1,204.00
0055	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	3,000.00000	3,530.00000 EACH	6,000.00	7,060.00	117.67%	1,060.00
0060	208-00082 Construction Mat	175.000	100.00000	25.00000 SF	17,500.00	4,375.00	25.00%	-13,125.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: C20627

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	100.00000	45.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	450.00	45.00%	-550.00
0070	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	150.00000	120.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,200.00	80.00%	-300.00
0075	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000	200.00000	300.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	3,000.00	150.00%	1,000.00
0080	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	20.000	1,000.00000	200.00000 DAY	20,000.00	4,000.00	20.00%	-16,000.00
0085	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	60,000.00000	65,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	65,000.00	108.33%	5,000.00
0090	210-01000 Reset Fence	97.000	20.00000	7.00000 LF	1,940.00	679.00	35.00%	-1,261.00
0095	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.600	2,000.00000	2,200.00000 ACRE	1,200.00	1,320.00	110.00%	120.00
0100	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.020	10,000.00000	25,000.00000 ACRE	200.00	500.00	250.00%	300.00
0105	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.600	6,000.00000	4,000.00000 ACRE	3,600.00	2,400.00	66.67%	-1,200.00
0110	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.600	3,000.00000	2,300.00000 ACRE	1,800.00	1,380.00	76.67%	-420.00
0115	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	155.000	4.00000	5.00000 LB	620.00	775.00	125.00%	155.00
0120	214-01013 Live Willow Stakes	475.000	8.00000	5.00000 EACH	3,800.00	2,375.00	62.50%	-1,425.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: C20627

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	216-00101 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	340.000	4.00000	6.00000 SY	1,360.00	2,040.00	150.00%	680.00
0130	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	200.00000	170.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	3,400.00	85.00%	-600.00
0135	240-00010 Removal of Nests	10.000	140.00000	130.00000 HOUR	1,400.00	1,300.00	92.86%	-100.00
0140	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	442.000	6.00000	7.00000 SY	2,652.00	3,094.00	116.67%	442.00
0145	506-00230 Riprap (30 In)	532.000	200.00000	150.00000 CY	106,400.00	79,800.00	75.00%	-26,600.00
0150	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	345.000	4.00000	3.00000 LF	1,380.00	1,035.00	75.00%	-345.00
0155	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,500.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	3,500.00	1,000.00	28.57%	-2,500.00
0160	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	50,000.00000	8,600.00000 L S	50,000.00	8,600.00	17.20%	-41,400.00
0165	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00000 L S	50,000.00	50,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0170	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	40.000	100.00000	85.00000 DAY	4,000.00	3,400.00	85.00%	-600.00
0175	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	22.000	120.00000	200.00000 GAL	2,640.00	4,400.00	166.67%	1,760.00
0180	630-00000 Flagging	320.000	30.00000	25.00000 HOUR	9,600.00	8,000.00	83.33%	-1,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Contract ID: C20627

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	10.000	170.00000	70.00000 DAY	1,700.00	700.00	41.18%	-1,000.00
0190	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	30.000	1,000.00000	650.00000 DAY	30,000.00	19,500.00	65.00%	-10,500.00
0195	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	2.000	55.00000	20.00000 EACH	110.00	40.00	36.36%	-70.00
0200	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000	60.00000	30.00000 EACH	600.00	300.00	50.00%	-300.00
0205	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	59.000	35.00000	35.00000 SF	2,065.00	2,065.00	100.00%	0.00
0210	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	25.000	35.00000	20.00000 EACH	875.00	500.00	57.14%	-375.00
0215	630-80380 Traffic Cone	25.000	10.00000	3.00000 EACH	250.00	75.00	30.00%	-175.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$466,018.00	\$357,160.00	76.64%	-\$108,858.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$466,018.00	\$357,160.00	76.64%	-\$108,858.00